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Dear Parents and Carers, 

World Oceans Day 

The children enjoyed learning about the ocean and how to protect it. They made artwork and thought 

about the animals that live in the sea and the impact of pollution. 

     

Tempest Photography – Class Photographs 

Please return any order forms to school.  The closing date for free delivery of your child’s school 

photograph is Tuesday 20th June. You can also order through the Tempest website using your unique 

link or visit www.tempest-orders.co.uk .  If you need any assistance in ordering your photos, please 

contact Tempest Photography directly on 01736 751555 (option 3). 

School Timings from September 2023 

The Department for Education has set an expectation that state-funded mainstream schools should 

deliver a school week of at least 32.5 hours by September 2023.  

After liaising with the Junior School, when we return from the Summer holidays our school day will 

start at 9.00 am and finish at 3.30 pm.  The school gates will open at 8.50 am for pupils to be 

dropped off.   

Kind regards, 

 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 
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Diary Dates 

 

Tuesday 13th June 2023 Fire Brigade talks – Year Two 

 

Thursday 22nd June 2023 

 

Let’s Play Music Project – Year Two 

Monday 3rd July and Tuesday 4th 

July 2023  

Tunnels Beach, Reception and Year One 

Tuesday 4th July 2023 Library Summer Reading Challenge Assembly – Whole School 

 

Thursday 6th July 2023 

 

Year 2 Sports Day at 1.45pm 

(Reserve day Thursday 13th July at 1.45pm) 

Monday 10th July – Friday 14th 

July 2023 

Parent consultations 

Tuesday 11th July 2023 Essex Dance at the Landmark Theatre – Whole School 

 

Wednesday 12th July 2023 Reception and Year One Sports Day at 1.45pm 

(Reserve day Wednesday 19th July at 1.45pm) 

Tuesday 18th July 2023 ‘Summer Sounds’ Music Session at the Academy – Year 2 

 

Thursday 20th July 2023 Year Two Leavers Assembly 

Kingfishers - 9.15 am 

Swans - 11.00 am 

Woodpeckers – 1.30 pm 

Friday 21st July 2023 Last day of Summer Term 

 

 

 


